
Route 550—Posted Stops Locations  
 

Riders of Route 550 are able to get on and off of buses 
only at Pace bus stop signs. As of March 6, 2023, 
please wait for the bus at one of the locations identified 
below: 

Northbound 
Stop Location (On Street & Cross Street) Corner City 

Elgin Transportation Center (100 W Chicago St) TC Elgin 
N State St & Kimball St / Lawrence Ave NE Elgin 

N State St & Wing St SE Elgin 
N State St & Schiller St SE Elgin 

N State St & Frazier Ave NE Elgin 
Big Timber Rd & N State St NW Elgin 

Big Timber Rd & Morningside Dr NE Elgin 
Big Timber Rd & Todd Farm Dr (E) NE Elgin 

Big Timber Rd & Byron Ln NE Elgin 
Big Timber Rd & N McLean Blvd NE Elgin 

1600 Big Timber Rd MB Elgin 
Big Timber Rd & Todd Farm Dr (W) NE Elgin 

Big Timber Rd & N Lyle Ave (Big Timber Metra) NW Elgin 
Big Timber Rd & N Randall Rd NE Elgin 

1425 N Randall Rd (Sherman Hospital) Driveway Elgin 
Randall Rd Park-n-Ride TC Elgin 

Randall Rd & Recreation Dr SE West Dundee 
Randall Rd & Binnie Rd NE Carpentersville 

Randall Rd & Corporate Pkwy NE Algonquin 
Randall Rd & Commons Dr NE Algonquin 

Randall Rd & County Line Rd NE Algonquin 
Randall Rd & Harnish Dr NE Algonquin 

Randall Rd & Bunker Hill Dr NE Algonquin 
Randall Rd & Algonquin Rd NE Lake in the Hills 

Randall Rd & Acorn Ln SE Lake in the Hills 
Randall Rd & McHenry Ave NE Crystal Lake 

Pyott Rd & Jennings Dr NE Crystal Lake 
Virginia Rd & Main St NW Crystal Lake 

Virginia Rd & Berkshire Dr NW Crystal Lake 

Virginia Rd & Teckler Blvd NE Crystal Lake 

Virginia Rd & Northwest Hwy SE Crystal Lake 

Northwest Hwy & Teckler Blvd SW Crystal Lake 

550 



Main St & Northwest Hwy (US-14) NE Crystal Lake 
Main St & Congress Pkwy SE Crystal Lake 

Crystal Lake Metra Station Bay Crystal Lake 

 
Southbound 

Stop Location (On Street & Cross Street) Corner City 
Crystal Lake Metra Station (70 E Woodstock Ave) Bay Crystal Lake 

Main St & Congress Pkwy SW Crystal Lake 
Main St & Northwest Hwy (US-14) NW Crystal Lake 

Northwest Hwy & Teckler Blvd NW Crystal Lake 

Virginia Rd & Northwest Hwy SW Crystal Lake 

Virginia Rd & Commercial Rd NW Crystal Lake 

Virginia Rd & Berkshire Dr SW Crystal Lake 
Virginia Rd & Main St SW Crystal Lake 

Pyott Rd & Jennings Dr NW Crystal Lake 
Randall Rd & McHenry Ave SW Crystal Lake 

Randell Rd & Polaris Dr / Acorn Ln SW Lake in the Hills 
Randall Rd & Algonquin Rd SW Algonquin 
Randall Rd & Bunker Hill Dr SW Algonquin 

Randall Rd & Harnish Dr SW Algonquin 
Randall Rd & County Line Rd SW Algonquin 
Randall Rd & Commons Dr SW Algonquin 

Randall Rd & Corporate Pkwy SW Algonquin 
Randall Rd & Miller Rd SW Carpentersville 

Randall Rd & Recreation Dr NW West Dundee 
Randall Rd Park-n-Ride TC Elgin 

1425 N Randall Rd (Sherman Hospital) Driveway Elgin 
Big Timber Rd & N Randall Rd SE Elgin 

Big Timber Rd & N Lyle Ave (Big Timber Metra) SW Elgin 
Big Timber Rd & Todd Farm Dr (W) SW Elgin 

1601 Big Timber Rd MB Elgin 
Big Timber Rd & N McLean Blvd SE Elgin 

Big Timber Ln & Byron Ln SW Elgin 
Big Timber Rd & Todd Farm Dr (E) SW Elgin 

Big Timber Rd & N State St SW Elgin 
850 N State St MB Elgin 

N State St & Schiller St NW Elgin 
N State St & Wing St SW Elgin 

N State St & Lawrence Ave / Kimball St NW Elgin 
Elgin Transportation Center (100 W Chicago St) TC Elgin 



 
Northbound—‘F’ trips 

Stop Location (On Street & Cross Street) Corner City 
1703 N Randall Rd (Fisher Corporate Center) driveway Elgin 

 
Northbound—‘J’ trips 

Stop Location (On Street & Cross Street) Corner City 
Alft Ln & Capital St (WB) NE Elgin 

Capital St & 1710 N Randall Rd (Randall Medical Center) MB Elgin 
2500 Westfield Dr (Chase Operations Center) Driveway Elgin 

Alft Ln & Westfield Dr SW Elgin 
Alft Ln & Capital St (EB) SW Elgin 

 
Northbound—‘M’ trips 

Stop Location (On Street & Cross Street) Corner City 
Auto Mall Dr & Randall Rd NW Elgin 
Auto Mall Dr & Galvin Dr NE Elgin 

Galvin Dr & Technology Dr SE Elgin 

 
Northbound—‘T’ trips 

Stop Location (On Street & Cross Street) Corner City 
Northwest Pkwy & Bushwood Dr NE Elgin Twp 
Northwest Pkwy & Vantage Dr NE Elgin 

2500 Northwest Pkwy MB Elgin 
Northwest Pkwy & Galvin Dr NE Elgin 

2400-2410 Galvin Dr MB Elgin 
Technology Dr & Galvin Dr SE Elgin 

 
Southbound—‘F’ trips 

Stop Location (On Street & Cross Street) Corner City 
1703 N Randall Rd (Fisher Corporate Center) Driveway Elgin 

 



Southbound—‘D’ trips 
Stop Location (On Street & Cross Street) Corner City 

Elgin Transportation Center (100 W Chicago St) MB Elgin 

 
Southbound—‘J’ trips 

Stop Location (On Street & Cross Street) Corner City 
Alft Ln & Capital St (WB) NE Elgin 

Capital St & 1710 N Randall Rd (Randall Medical Center) MB Elgin 
2500 Westfield Dr (Chase Operations Center) Driveway Elgin 

Alft Ln & Westfield Dr SW Elgin 
Alft Ln & Capital St (EB) SW Elgin 

 
Southbound—‘T’ trips 

Stop Location (On Street & Cross Street) Corner City 
Northwest Pkwy & Bushwood Dr NE Elgin 
Northwest Pkwy & Vantage Dr NE Elgin 

2500 Northwest Pkwy MB Elgin 
Northwest Pkwy & Galvin Dr NE Elgin 

2400-2410 Galvin Dr MB Elgin 
Technology Dr & Galvin Dr SE Elgin 
Technology Dr & Vantage Dr SE Elgin 

 
 
Stops shown in bold are major stops (‘timepoints’) which appear on Pace’s published schedule 
document. 

 
Corner Key 

NE Northeast SE Southeast 
NW Northwest SW Southwest 
TC Transit Center MB Mid-block 

 

https://www.pacebus.com/sites/default/files/2020-04/Route%20303%20Schedule.pdf
https://www.pacebus.com/sites/default/files/2020-04/Route%20303%20Schedule.pdf

